



## 2026-2027 Tuition & Fee Schedule

### **New Student Registration Fee:** \$325 per student

The registration fee will cover a portion of the student's expendable supplies, achievement testing, administrative costs, and academic costs. Upon registering, all new students entering first grade through twelfth grade will participate in an academic evaluation.

### **Tuition/Fees:**

Annual Fee is a one-time, annual fee **due on/or before June 3**, or upon registration. Includes purchase of consumable work texts and/or online textbooks, science lab, and other instructional materials.

Grade	Annual Fee	Annual Tuition	12-month	10-month
K3-K5	\$200	\$6500	\$541	\$650
1 <sup>st</sup> -5 <sup>th</sup>	\$400	\$6500	\$541	\$650
6 <sup>th</sup> -8 <sup>th</sup>	\$425	\$6500	\$541	\$650
9 <sup>th</sup> -12 <sup>th</sup>	\$450	\$6500	\$541	\$650

**\*\*\*All tuition and fee payments are non-refundable\***

### **Payment Options:**

- 5% discount if paid in full by July 1, 2026
- Twelve **equal payments** beginning in July and ending in June
- Ten **equal payments** beginning in August and ending May
- Acceptable payment methods: Cash, Cashier Check, Money Order, Bill Pay (No Personal Checks)

All monthly installments are due by the **first** of each month

**Note:** *A \$40 late fee will be assessed to unpaid tuition after the 3<sup>rd</sup> of each month*

### **Other Fees to Consider:**

Enhancement Fees: \$100 per student due in the Fall (*Sept. 1*) and \$100 per student due in the Spring (*Mar. 1*)

Uniforms- Varies, purchased through our website, under "Shop"

P.E. Uniforms- \$30 per set (*purchased through our school*)

Athletic Fee: \$200 per sport (*Only applies to student playing sports*)

**Dual Credit:** \$100 per course (*Students must have approval from NLCAH and be accepted into Alamo Colleges- cost subject to change per Alamos College*)

### **Financial Aid / Scholarships:**

Texas Education Freedom Accounts (TEFA)- <https://educationfreedom.texas.gov/>

**ACE Scholarship**- <https://www.acescholarships.org/become-a-scholar/texas/>

Applications open the 1st Monday in February and close at 11:59pm on Tax Day in April

**Folds of Honor**- <https://foldsofhonor.org/scholarships/>

Scholarship application window is open between February 1 and March 31 each year.